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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch Time/Temp:	 Attendance:	 Time of Game:

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

SEATTLE MARINERS (73-63)

		  Left
	 99	 James JONES	 OF
	 Right
	 1	 Chris TAYLOR	 INF
	 3	 Mike ZUNINO	 C
	 7	 Stefen ROMERO	 OF
	 27	 Corey HART	 UTIL
	 28	 Chris DENORFIA	 OF
	 35	 Humberto QUINTERO	 C
	 Switch

	 17	 Justin SMOAK	 INF
	

Left
	 41	 Charlie FURBUSH
	 44	 Lucas LUETGE
	 97	 Joe BEIMEL	
	   Right
	 31	 Yoervis MEDINA
	 32	 Taijuan WALKER
	 37	 Brandon MAURER
	 39	 Carson SMITH
	 40	 Danny FARQUHAR
	 50	 Erasmo RAMIREZ
	 52	 Dominic LEONE
	 54	 Tom WILHELMSEN
	 56	 Fernando RODNEY

	Coaching Staff:	
23		 Lloyd McClendon	Manager      
10		 Howard Johnson	 Hitting	
25	 	Chris Woodward	 Infield
26		 Rich Donnelly	 Third Base
33		 Trent Jewett	 Bench	
43		 Andy Van Slyke	 First Base
47		 Rick Waits	 Pitching
48		 Mike Rojas	 Bullpen

	Active Players:	
1		 Chris Taylor	 INF
2		 Jesus Sucre	 C
3		 Mike Zunino	 C
5		 Brad Miller (L)	 INF
7		 Stefen Romero	 OF
9		 Endy Chavez (L)	 INF
13		 Dustin Ackley (L)	 OF
15		 Kyle Seager (L)	 INF

16		 Austin Jackson	 OF
17		 Justin Smoak (S)	 INF
18		 Hisashi Iwakuma	 RHP
20 		 Logan Morrison (L)	 OF
21		 Kendrys Morales (S)	 DH
22		 Robinson Cano (L)	 INF
27		 Corey Hart	 OF
28	 	Chris Denorfia	 OF
29		 Roenis Elias (L)	 LHP

31		 Yoervis Medina	 RHP
32		 Taijuan Walker	 RHP
34		 Felix Hernandez	 RHP
35		 Humberto Quintero	 C
37		 Brandon Maurer	 RHP
39		 Carson Smith	 RHP
40		 Danny Farquhar	 RHP
41		 Charlie Furbush (L)	 LHP
44		 Lucas Luetge (L)	 LHP

50		 Erasmo Ramirez	 RHP
52		 Dominic Leone	 RHP
53		 Chris Young	 RHP
54		 Tom Wilhelmsen	 RHP
56		 Fernando Rodney	 RHP
65		 James Paxton (L)	 LHP
97		 Joe Beimel (L)	 LHP
99		 James Jones (L)	 OF

    

OAKLAND ATHLETICS (79-58)

	 Left
	 10	 Adam DUNN	 DH
	 21	 Stephen VOGT	 C
	 23	 Sam FULD	 OF
	 28	 Eric SOGARD	 INF
	 37	 Brandon MOSS	 INF
	 45	 Bryan ANDERSON	 C
	 Right

Switch
	 4	 Coco CRISP	 OF
	12	 Andy PARRINO	 INF
	19	 Billy BURNS	 OF

Left
	 13	 Drew POMERANZ	
	 39	 Eric O’FLAHERTY
	 56	 Fernando ABAD	
	   Right
	 33	 Fernando RODRIGUEZ
	 44	 Luke GREGERSON
	 48	 Ryan COOK
	 58	 Evan SCRIBNER
	 60	 Jesse CHAVEZ
	 61	 Dan OTERO

BENCH BULLPEN

BENCH BULLPEN

	Coaching Staff:	
6		 Bob Melvin	 Manager
2		 Mike Gallego	 Third Base 
14		 Chip Hale	 Bench	
30		 Chili Davis	 Hitting	
41		 Curt Young	 Pitching
46		 Tye Waller	 First Base	
51		 Darren Bush	 Bullpen
59		 Ariel Prieto	 MLB

Active Players:	
3		 Craig Gentry	 OF
4		 Coco Crisp (S)	 OF
7		 Alberto Callaspo (S)	 INF
8		 Jed Lowrie (S)	 INF
10		 Adam Dunn (L)	 INF
12		 Andy Parrino (S)	 INF
13		 Drew Pomeranz	 LHP
15		 Jonny Gomes	 OF

16		 Josh Reddick (L)	 OF
17		 Geovany Soto	 C
19		 Billy Burns (S)	 OF
20		 Josh Donaldson	 INF
21		 Stephen Vogt (L)	 C
23		 Sam Fuld (L)	 OF
26		 Scott Kazmir (L)	 LHP
28		 Eric Sogard (L)	 INF
29		 Jeff Samardzija	 RHP

31		 Jon Lester (L)	 LHP
33		 Fernando Rodriguez	 RHP
35		 Nate Freiman	 INF
36		 Derek Norris 	 C
37		 Brandon Moss (L)	 INF
39		 Eric O’Flaherty (L)	 LHP
40		 Jason Hammel	 RHP
44		 Luke Gregerson (L)	 RHP
45		 Bryan Anderson (L)	 C

48		 Ryan Cook	 RHP
54		 Sonny Gray	 RHP
56		 Fernando Abad (L)	 LHP
58		 Evan Scribner	 RHP
60		 Jesse Chavez	 RHP
61		 Dan Otero	 RHP

	 3	 Craig GENTRY, CF	 .250, 0, 10

	 8	 Jed LOWRIE, SS (S)	 .241, 5, 42

	 20	 Josh DONALDSON, 3B	 .259, 26, 89

	 15	 Jonny GOMES, LF 	 .237, 6, 37

	 36	 Derek NORRIS, DH	 .272, 10, 49

	 35	 Nate FREIMAN, 1B	 .241, 4, 12

	 17	 Geovany SOTO, C	 .255, 1, 5

	 16	 Josh REDDICK, RF (L)	 .254, 10, 40

	 7	 Alberto CALLASPO, 2B (S)	 .231, 4, 39	
		

54	 RHP 	Sonny GRAY	 13-7, 3.03

Umpires
HP	 54	 C.B. Bucknor
1B	 58	 Dan Iassogna (cc)
2B	 78	 Adam Hamari
3B	 81	 Quinn Wolcott

Official Scorer: Jim Young	 First Pitch: TBA	 Anthem: Isa Chu
Upcoming Games:	
Wed., Sept. 3	 SEA	 LHP Jon LESTER (13-9, 2.55)	 vs.	 RHP Felix HERNANDEZ (13-5, 2.23)	 12:35 p.m. 	 CSNCA
Thu., Sept. 4	 Off Day
Fri., Sept. 5	 HOU	 RHP Jeff SAMARDZIJA (4-4, 3.57)	vs.	 LHP Brett OBERHOLTZER (4-10, 4.39)	 7:05 p.m. 	 CSNCA

Seattle Mariners vs. Oakland Athletics 

65	 LHP	 James PAXTON	 4-1, 1.83

Tuesday, September 2, 2014   w   7:05 p.m.   w   CSNCA

	 16	 Austin JACKSON, CF	 .269, 4, 40

	 13	 Dustin ACKLEY, LF (L)	 .257, 11, 60

	 22	 Robinson CANO, 2B (L)	 .322, 12, 71

	 15	 Kyle SEAGER, 3B (L)	 .275, 20, 82

	 21	 Kendrys MORALES, DH (S)	 .227, 4, 34

	 20	 Logan MORRISON, 1B (L)	 .235, 6, 27

	 9	 Endy CHAVEZ, RF (L)	 .278, 2, 20

	 5	 Brad MILLER, SS (L)	 .207, 9, 31

	 2	 Jesus SUCRE, C	 .227, 0, 3	  	
			 


